

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2030

Page 1, line 2, after "offenders" insert "; and to provide a penalty"

Page 1, line 8, replace the second "as" with "is" and replace "felony" with "violation of"

Page 1, line 9, remove "in"

Page 1, line 11, replace "adjudication" with "disposition"

Page 1, line 12, replace "adjudication" with "disposition"

Page 1, line 15, replace "adjudication" with "disposition" and remove "Based on any previous informal adjustment,"

Page 1, remove lines 16 through 18

Page 1, line 19, remove "adjudication for one of the above offenses." and replace "the original" with "a copy of"

Page 1, line 20, remove "disposition order and", replace "its conditions" with "the order", and remove the period

Page 1, line 21, remove "The court shall send this information"

Page 1, line 23, after the period insert "If a person who is listed on the data base has a change in name or address, that person shall inform the attorney general in writing, within ten days, of the person's new name or address and shall otherwise comply with address verification procedures as required by the attorney general. The person shall comply with this requirement for ten years after the date of the disposition, or until destruction of the records is ordered by the court, whichever date is earlier. A person listed on the data base who violates this section is guilty of a class A misdemeanor.

3."

Page 1, line 24, replace "adjudication" with "disposition"

Page 2, line 1, replace the first semicolon with "and" and remove "; and when"

Page 2, remove lines 2 through 5

Page 2, line 6, remove "the child's education records and is confidential" and after the period insert "The court shall notify the superintendent of the school district and the principal of the school the child attends of the disposition. The school administration shall notify the child's teachers and guidance counselor of this information and shall notify others in similar positions if the child transfers to another learning institution in or outside the state."

Page 2, line 7, replace "adjudication" with "disposition"

Page 2, line 10, replace "adjudication" with "disposition"

Page 2, line 11, replace "3" with "4" and remove "or school district"

Renumber accordingly